
Questions & Answers
Kilguist Mechanical
6900 Mangrove Lane

Monona, WI
COMM # 53713-1594-00
BRRTS # 03-13-002287

1) Is the building accessible for a drill rig?  Please describe ceiling heights, door openings,
building dimensions, etc.

Response:  The building is constructed of steel beams and metal siding on a concrete slab on
grade.  The main building area has a dimension of approximately 60 ft x 140 ft.  The
building is accessible through a large service door with a height of 11 ft 10 inches by a
width of 12 ft 00 inches.  The distance from floor to the steel beams (ceiling height) is 13 ft
00 inches.  The distance from the floor to intermittent hanging florescent fixtures is 11 ft 02
inches.

2) Does the monitoring well have to comply with NR141?

Response:  Yes.  Also, the facility houses an operating business and the well will need to be
constructed as a flush mount.

3) Do any barrels of investigative waste remain on-site from previous consulting
activities?

Response:  Yes, some containerized investigative waste remains on site.


